INDIA’S TOP 50 ENGINEERING
COLLEGES SURVEY 2019

Total Score

RANK COLLEGE NAME CITY 1000
1 Vellore Institute of Technology Vellore, TN 971.3
2 Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech Patiala, PB 970
3 Birla Inst. of Tech. and Science Pilani, R] 968.75
4 Birla Institute of Technology Ranchi, JH 968.5
5 SRM Institute of Science and Technology Chennai, TN 959.54
6 gl;zzzgsgal Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad, TS 958.84
7 National Institute of Industrial Engineering Mumbai,MH 958.5
8 Thiagarajar College of Engineering Madurai, TN 957.65
9 Visvesvaraya National Institute of Technology Nagpur, MH 955.44
10 Manipal Institute of Technology Manipal, KA D558
11 PSG College of Technology Coimbatore,TN 954.45
12 M. S. Ramaiah Institute of Technology Bengaluru, KA 954.12
13 Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology Bhbaneswar,OR 951.25
14 R.V. College of Engineering Bengaluru, KA 950.45
15 Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology Surat,GJ 950.12
16 Coimbatore Institute of Technology Coimbatore,TN 945.12
17 Jaypee Institute of Information Technology Noida, UP 945.11

18 Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Higher Education  grjvilliputhur, TN 940

19 Karunya Institute of Technology and Sciences Coimbatore, TN 939.66
20 Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University Coll. of Engg Pune, MH 929.45
21 Manav Rachna College of Engineering Faridabad,HR 928.25
22 Dhirubhai Ambani Inst. of Information and Comm. Tech Gandhinagar, GJ] 925.22
23 ABV Indian Institute of Information Tech and Management Gwalior, MP 915.12
24 Institute of Technology, Nirma University Ahmedabad, GJ 915.05

25 Siddaganga Institute of Technology Tumkur,KA 880.12



RANK

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

B7

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

COLLEGE NAME
Mepco Schlenk Engineering College
International Institute of Information Technology
Army Institute of Technology
PSNA College of Engineering and Technology
Jaypee University of Information Technology
R.M.K. Engineering College
Punjab Engineering College

Aditya Engineering College

B.S. Abdur Rahman Institute of Science and Technology

PES University
Saveetha Engineering College
C.V. Raman College of Engineering

Malla Reddy Engineering College

Prof Ram Meghe College of Engineering & Management

Sri Sai Ram Engineering College

ST. Joseph's College of Engineering

K.S.Rangasamy College of Technology

JIS College of Engineering

D.K.T.E Society's Textile & Engineering Institute
Brindavan College of engineering

Swarnandhra College of Engineering and Technology
Aditya College of Engineering & Technology
Karnatak Law Society’s Gogte Inst. of Tech

Aditya College of Engineering

Jawaharlal Nehru College of Tech.

CITY
Sivakasi, TN
Bengaluru, KA
Pune,MH
Dindigul, TN
Waknaghat,HP
Kavaraipettai,TN
Chandigarh,CH
Peddapuram, AP
Chennai, TN
Bengaluru, KA
Chennai, TN
Khordha,OR
Hyderabad, TS
Amravati, MH
Kovur, TN
Chennai, TN
Namakkal, TN
Kolkata, WB
Ichalkaranji, MH
Bangalore, KA
Narsapur, AP
East Godavari,AP
Belagavi, KA
Madanapalle, AP

Rewa, MP

INDIA’S TOP 50 ENGINEERING
COLLEGES SURVEY 2019

Total Score
1000

871.12

850

848.55

838.5

836.54

835.84

835.5

831.35

830.45

825.12

815.45

794.12

781.30

780.25

770.25

765.12

755.03

720

719.25

709.15

708.25

705.25

705.12

704.25

701.07




