

R	ANK	COLLEGE NAME	CITY	Total Score 1000
	1	Vellore Institute of Technology	Vellore, TN	971.3
	2	Thapar Inst. of Engg. and Tech	Patiala, PB	970
	3	Birla Inst. of Tech. and Science	Pilani, RJ	968.75
	4	Birla Institute of Technology	Ranchi, JH	968.5
	5	SRM Institute of Science and Technology	Chennai, TN	959.54
	6	International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad	Hyderabad, TS	958.84
	7	National Institute of Industrial Engineering	Mumbai,MH	958.5
	8	Thiagarajar College of Engineering	Madurai, TN	957.65
	9	Visvesvaraya National Institute of Technology	Nagpur,MH	955.44
	10	Manipal Institute of Technology	Manipal, KA	955.12
	11	PSG College of Technology	Coimbatore,TN	954.45
	12	M. S. Ramaiah Institute of Technology	Bengaluru, KA	954.12
	13	Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology	Bhbaneswar,OR	951.25
	14	R.V. College of Engineering	Bengaluru, KA	950.45
	15	Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology	Surat,GJ	950.12
	16	Coimbatore Institute of Technology	Coimbatore,TN	945.12
	17	Jaypee Institute of Information Technology	Noida, UP	945.11
	18	Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Higher Education	Srivilliputhur, TN	940
	19	Karunya Institute of Technology and Sciences	Coimbatore, TN	939.66
	20	Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University Coll. of Engg	Pune, MH	929.45
	21	Manav Rachna College of Engineering	Faridabad,HR	928.25
	22	Dhirubhai Ambani Inst. of Information and Comm. Tech	Gandhinagar, GJ	925.22
	23	ABV Indian Institute of Information Tech and Management	Gwalior, MP	915.12
	24	Institute of Technology, Nirma University	Ahmedabad, GJ	915.05
	25	Siddaganga Institute of Technology	Tumkur,KA	880.12



RANK	COLLEGE NAME	CITY	Total Score 1000
26	Mepco Schlenk Engineering College	Sivakasi,TN	871.12
27	International Institute of Information Technology	Bengaluru, KA	850
28	Army Institute of Technology	Pune,MH	848.55
29	PSNA College of Engineering and Technology	Dindigul,TN	838.5
30	Jaypee University of Information Technology	Waknaghat,HP	836.54
31	R.M.K. Engineering College	Kavaraipettai,TN	835.84
32	Punjab Engineering College	Chandigarh,CH	835.5
33	Aditya Engineering College	Peddapuram, AP	831.35
34	B.S. Abdur Rahman Institute of Science and Technology	Chennai,TN	830.45
35	PES University	Bengaluru, KA	825.12
36	Saveetha Engineering College	Chennai, TN	815.45
37	C.V. Raman College of Engineering	Khordha,OR	794.12
38	Malla Reddy Engineering College	Hyderabad, TS	781.30
39	Prof Ram Meghe College of Engineering & Management	Amravati,MH	780.25
40	Sri Sai Ram Engineering College	Kovur, TN	770.25
41	ST. Joseph's College of Engineering	Chennai,TN	765.12
42	K.S.Rangasamy College of Technology	Namakkal,TN	755.03
43	JIS College of Engineering	Kolkata, WB	720
44	D.K.T.E Society's Textile & Engineering Institute	Ichalkaranji, MH	719.25
45	Brindavan College of engineering	Bangalore,KA	709.15
46	Swarnandhra College of Engineering and Technology	Narsapur, AP	708.25
47	Aditya College of Engineering & Technology	East Godavari,AP	705.25
48	Karnatak Law Society's Gogte Inst. of Tech	Belagavi, KA	705.12
49	Aditya College of Engineering	Madanapalle, AP	704.25
50	Jawaharlal Nehru College of Tech.	Rewa, MP	701.07